Resolution authorizing the City Engineer to sign the Agreement for the La Crosse Transient Marina Cruise Ship Landing Study with SmithGroupJJR.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the City Engineer to sign the Agreement for the La Crosse Transient Marina Cruise Ship Landing Study with SmithGroupJJR.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$70,000.00 be appropriated from the TID #17 Cash to pay the consultant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin